1-3019-EN
UD and UC Gear pump unit
for SKF CircOil or hydraulic lubrication systems
General Information
The UC and UD gear pump units are verti-
cally or horizontally arranged units that are
used in hydraulic or circulating-oil lubri-
cation systems. All off-the-shelf lubricants

tion
IP55 07
Order example:
A gear pump unit of the UC series (UC) with a nominal volumetric flow of 0.06 l/min (0.06), an operating pressure of 60 bar (60), a rated speed of 1500 min-1
(rated power 0.18 kW, rated current 0.65 A, frequency 50 Hz) for a rated voltage of 230/400 V (AF) in protection class IP55 (07) and version key B1 (B1)
results in the following order number: UC 0.06 /60 AF 07 B1
Design key
Standard gasket FPM B1
Tech. data, see page 4 B 3018
UD and UC Gear pump unit UD and UC Gear pump unit
6 71-3019-EN 1-3019-EN
UD gear pump unit, Series 2
55
10
5
39
20
11
B
120
100
5 15
124 (108*)
A
Y
80
Ø
16
2
(1
30
*)
234 (190*)
4848
125
150
Series 2: Qnominal up to 10.8 l/min
UC gear pump unit, Series 2
M30x1.5 connection for
pressure regulating valve
Suction port G 1/2"
can be turned by 90°
Pressure port G 3/8"G
1/2"
for M8x30 nut
Pressure port G 1/2"
Suction port G 1/2"
View Y
UC technical data, Series 2
Nominal
volumetric
flow 1)
p=0 [l/min]
Operating
pressure
pmax
[bar]
Flange Dim.
A
[mm]
Dim.
B
 [mm]
Weight
[kg]
1.0
140
80C120 116.5 90.5
10.0
200 11.2
1.6
45 63C120 7.5
180 80C120 13.5

Horizontal UD
Series 2 A
Order example
A gear pump unit of the UC series (UC) with a nominal volumetric flow of 1l/min (1), an operating pressure of 140 bar (140), of series 2 (A), a rated speed of
1.000 min-1 (rated power 0.37 kW, rated current 1.22A, frequency of 50 Hz) for a rated voltage of 230/400 V (AG) in protection class IP55 (07) and a version
key B1 (B1) results in the following order number: UC 1 /140 A AG 07 B1
Motor output data 1)
Rated speed 1)
[rpm]
Rated voltage
[V]
Order code
1000 230 / 400
290 / 500    400 / 690
AG
AL
AP
1500 230 / 400
290 / 500    400 / 690
AF
AK
AO
1) �This motor data refers to three-phase motors from VEM. There may be differences
with motors from other manufacturers.
2) �A by 30% decreased volumetric flow must be expected for a service viscosity
< 100 mm2/s and max. operating pressure.
Protection class Order
description
IP55 07
Design key
Standard gasket FPM B1
Techn. data, see page 7 B 3018
UD and UC Gear pump unit UD and UC Gear pump unit
8 91-3019-EN 1-3019-EN
UD gear pump unit, Series 3
158
68
13
5
190
220
27
-G
 1
/2
˝
34
-G
 3
/4
˝
B
92
,1
-G
 1
/2
˝
85
,1
-G
 3
/4
˝ 20 20
68
180
150
15
15
,9
A 115
Ø
20

6.70
8.80
Order example:
A gear pump unit of the UC series (UC) with a nominal volumetric flow of 3.8 l/min (3.8), an operating pressure of 80 bar (80), of the series up to 36 l/min (B),
a rated speed of 1.000 min-1, a rated power of 0.75 kW, a rated current of 2.43 A, frequency of 50 Hz, a rated current of 400 V (AG) in protection class IP55
(07) and version key B1 (B1) results in the following order number: UC 3.8 /80 B AG 07B1
Continued on next page
	     Designation	 Dimension	 Size [l/min]	   Order No.
        	 Suction port:
	   GE screw connection	 G 1/2" - Ø 22	 UC/UD: 6; 8; 11.5 	 96-0223-0058
	   GE screw connection	 G 3/4" - Ø 28	 UC/UD: 13.7 to 36 	 96-0229-0058
	 Pressure port:
	   GE screw connection	 G 1/2" - Ø 12	 UD: 6 to 20.5 	 412-453W
	   GE screw connection	 G 1/2" - Ø 15	 UC: 3.8 to 36 	 96-0215-0058
	   GE screw connection	 G 1/2" - Ø 18		  96-0218- 0058
	   GE screw connection	 G 3/4" - Ø 12	 UD: 26; 30; 36 	 412-463W
	   GE screw connection	 G 3/4" - Ø 15		  96-0246-0058
	   GE screw connection	 G 3/4" - Ø 18		  412-413W
	   GE screw connection	 G 3/4" - Ø 22		  96-0222-0058
	 Fastening screw	 M 10 x 30 DIN 912		  95-1030-0912
	 Fastening screw	 M 12 x 35 DIN 912		  DIN912-M12x35-8.8
	 Screw plug for unused pressure port
	 Screw plug	 G 1/2"		  95-0012-0908
	 Sealing ring			   DIN7603-A21x26-Cu
	 Screw plug	 G 3/4"		  95-0034-0908
	 Sealing ring			   DIN7603-A27x32-Cu
Individual parameters, series 3, continued from page 12
1) �This motor data refers to three-phase motors from VEM.
There may be differences with motors from other manufacturers.
2) Other specifications available on request.
UD and UC Gear pump unit UD and UC Gear pump unit
14 151-3019-EN 1-3019-EN
Series 2 and 3, adjustable
12
6
M30x1,5
47
,5
Series 1, adjustable
Accessories
Pressure regulating valves (ordered separately)
Series 1, fixed setting
72
M
10
x1
10
Pressure regulating valve, Series 1, fixed setting
Application Cracking pressure Order no.
UC/UD 10 bar 24-2103-2382
15 bar 24-2103-2383
25 bar 24-2103-2384
30 bar 24-2103-2384
35 bar 24-2103-2385
50 bar 24-2103-2386
60 bar 24-2103-2401
Sealing ring 95-1021-7603
Pressure regulating valve, Series 1, adjustable
Application Operating pressure Order no.
UC/UD   0 - 20 bar 24-2103-2121
20 - 60 bar 24-2103-2122
37
M
10
x1
10
S W14
11
75
Pressure regulating valve, Series 2 and 3, adjustable
Application Operating pressure Order no.
UC 3 - 10 bar 24-2103-3076
10 - 15 bar 24-2103-3077